
XBC - October Kames Award Winners SUNDAY - ANTI-CLOCKWISE 06/10/2019

R1 Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400c No XBC Record Established 999.99

First No Entries

R2 Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

Third Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 - 1997cc 88.19

Second Jim King Renault Clio 172 - 1998cc 85.27

First Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 - 1998cc 85.16

R3 Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

Second Dave Exton Nissan 350z - 3500cc 88.10

First David Reid Subaru Impreza - 2500cc 82.01

R5  Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

Fourth James Coltart Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 87.69

Third Robert Yuill (Jnr) Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 87.40

Second Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 87.26

First Andy Connell Mazda MX5 - 1800cc 86.72

RS1 Road Going Specialist Cars up to 1400cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Entries but No Runners

RS2 Road Going Specialist Cars over 1400cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

Second Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven - 1600cc 86.77

First Les Golding Caterham Supersprint - 1800cc 85.81

RC1 Classic Cars up to 1500cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Entries but No Runners

RC2 Classic Cars over 1500cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Stephen Hall Triumph TR4 - 2200cc 91.81

M1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Entries but No Runners

M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and under 2000cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Geoffrey Harkness Vauxhall Corsa - 1598cc 87.44

M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc No XBC Record Established 999.99



First No Entries

M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Entries but No Runners

M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Darren Coleman Sylva Striker - 1997cc T 80.00

S0 Sports Libre Cars No XBC Record Established 999.99

Second Ian Sinclair Maguire Imp - 1120cc 93.72

First Charlie Fraser Spire GT3 - 1299cc 76.70

S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

First Alan Dry OMS Hornet - 1000cc 81.68

S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc No XBC Record Established 999.99

Second Mike Andrew OMS CF04/17 - 1400cc 78.21

First Martin Banks Dallara F301 - 2000cc 76.76

S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars No XBC Record Established 999.99

First John Albiston Brabham BT 38c - 1593cc 84.66

XBC - Special Award

To : Keith Fair

Reason

FTD No XBC Record Established 999.99

FTD Stuart Dow OMS 25 - 1598cc 73.24

"Stepping up to the plate" - Secretary of the Meeting & filling vacant Commentary position unasked.



XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint
Rounds of The Cross Border    Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish Sprint   The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship
Sunday 6th October 2019

Class  Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft MPH Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3 Run2 64ft MPH Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3 Run3 64ft MPH Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 MPH Lap 3Pos

81 Stuart Dow S21  79.15  2.44  76 22.16  82  28.92  83  28.07  73.24  2.41  78 20.35  86  26.37  87  26.52  79.61  2.69  74 22.22  83  29.05  79  28.34 
68 Charlie Fraser S02  85.67  2.98  61 24.98  76  30.53  77  30.16  76.70  2.55  74 22.15  82  27.48  90  27.07  84.77  2.79  71 23.22  77  29.82  67  31.73 
780 Martin Banks S23  81.78  3.02  72 23.54  81  29.50  82  28.74  76.76  2.66  71 22.22  85  27.35  89  27.19  85.99  2.84  69 23.14  67  31.80  73  31.05 
79 Michael Andrew S24  83.94  2.89  68 24.09  79  30.61  84  29.24  78.21  2.41  75 22.26  87  28.67  91  27.28  84.94  2.93  68 24.22  83  30.93  85  29.79 
180 Vincent Banks S25  82.98  2.68  69 22.92  86  29.56  76  30.50  79.77  2.51  69 22.06  84  28.31  80  29.40  94.17  3.05  65 25.12  67  33.92  62  35.13 
763 Darren Coleman M56  90.43  2.74  58 25.11  72  33.06  77  32.26  83.69  2.63  62 23.73  88  29.87  84  30.09  80.00  2.59  66 22.97  91  28.57  87  28.46 
74 Alan Dry S17  88.10  2.65  65 25.53  65  31.93  72  30.64  81.68  2.41  70 23.36  78  29.42  76  28.90  92.21  2.62  59 26.64  68  32.45  70  33.12 
18 David Reid R38  85.20  2.45  60 24.41  81  30.43  79  30.36  82.59  2.32  61 23.21  82  29.76  84  29.62  82.01  2.36  61 23.23  84  29.34  84  29.44 
84 John Albiston S39  92.63  2.61  58 25.35  59  33.86  60  33.42  84.66  2.39  62 23.55  66  30.62  62  30.49  91.43  2.50  57 25.29  63  33.56  66  32.58 
10 Derek Rothnie R210  87.91  3.00  56 25.06  82  31.25  81  31.60  85.98  2.81  58 24.18  82  30.73  82  31.07  85.16  2.79  59 23.61  82  30.67  81  30.88 
179 Paul Rhodes S211 109.07  3.40  61 25.29  76  29.90  29  53.88  85.22  3.18  66 25.10  81  29.91  80  30.21  88.85  2.88  67 24.08  76  31.75  70  33.02 
105 Jim King R212  88.32  2.90  59 24.82  78  31.71  73  31.79  86.27  2.79  60 24.33  79  31.11  75  30.83  85.27  2.78  59 23.96  75  30.79  78  30.52 
39 Les Golding RS213  92.80  2.80  51 26.69  68  32.95  63  33.16  87.19  2.63  55 24.74  71  31.08  63  31.37  85.81  2.58  55 24.58  74  30.66  68  30.57 
23 Andrew Connell R514  89.90  2.75  51 25.31  69  32.48  70  32.11  86.79  2.66  51 24.28  71  31.06  71  31.45  86.72  2.54  52 24.30  71  31.19  71  31.23 
141 Jamie McKenzie RS215  94.61  2.82  54 26.60  66  34.27  71  33.74  90.21  2.66  58 25.15  73  32.92  45  32.14  86.77  2.44  58 23.89  75  31.95  77  30.93 
741 Guy McKenzie RS216  95.74  2.73  53 28.30  73  33.98  76  33.46  87.03  2.65  56 24.65  77  31.50  80  30.88 FAIL  2.51  56 24.06  79  
24 Neil Girdwood R517  90.80  2.79  51 25.83  70  33.04  73  31.93  87.48  2.67  52 24.39  73  31.44  74  31.65  87.26  2.71  52 24.59  73  31.33  73  31.34 
32 Robert Yuill (Jnr) R518  93.41  2.82  50 25.99  68  33.34  68  34.08  89.00  2.82  51 25.31  68  32.00  70  31.69  87.40  2.65  51 24.65  70  31.49  70  31.26 
54 Geoffrey Harkness M219  91.17  3.05  53 26.14  68  32.51  68  32.52  87.44  2.82  53 24.89  73  31.43  73  31.12  89.10  2.84  54 25.24  73  31.37  75  32.49 
122 James Coltart R520  90.01  2.87  51 25.43  69  32.38  70  32.20  88.72  2.59  51 24.66  70  32.33  70  31.73  87.69  2.54  51 24.36  69  31.86  70  31.47 
25 Ross Glen R521  91.14  2.75  51 25.16  68  33.03  69  32.95  89.33  2.77  51 25.18  69  31.87  70  32.28  87.78  2.61  51 24.56  69  31.84  69  31.38 
15 David Exton R322 FAIL  3.19  53 26.20  76  33.39  90.20  2.91  55 25.73  76  32.62  77  31.85  88.10  2.70  53 24.74  77  31.76  77  31.60 
7 Ronnie MacGregor R223  93.51  2.87  56 26.16  77  33.82  77  33.53  89.47  2.84  56 25.36  78  32.05  79  32.06  88.19  2.82  57 24.80  79  31.80  79  31.59 
722 Donald Coltart R524  90.22  2.66  50 25.41  69  32.54  70  32.27  88.64  2.75  50 25.03  69  31.87  70  31.74  88.52  2.67  50 24.83  69  31.89  69  31.80 
55 Mike Murchie M225  93.53  2.84  51 26.73  69  33.39  66  33.41  88.72  2.83  55 25.33  70  31.84  72  31.55  89.21  2.70  54 25.18  70  32.31  72  31.72 
26 Allan Harrop R526  93.77  2.98  48 26.54  66  34.07  68  33.16  89.37  2.75  48 25.48  69  32.22  69  31.67  89.37  2.62  48 24.87  69  32.32  69  32.18 
33 Robert Yuill (Snr) R527  93.12  2.78  48 26.47  68  33.57  69  33.08  89.60  2.73  49 25.65  69  32.27  70  31.68  89.52  2.77  49 25.74  69  31.84  70  31.94 
29 Dominik Miturski R528 FAIL  3.00  48 26.54  69  67.67  91.29  2.92  49 25.94  70  32.84  71  32.51  89.74  2.66  49 25.08  69  32.64  70  32.02 
108 Rory Napier R229  97.22  3.48  55 27.41  69  35.09  72  34.72  91.94  3.37  55 26.49  75  33.05  74  32.40  90.62  3.04  55 25.38  75  32.90  75  32.34 
42 Iain McKenzie RS230  96.29  2.98  59 27.34  64  34.83  73  34.12  90.93  2.77  66 25.04  73  33.25  71  32.64  94.34  2.71  54 26.72  67  34.31  72  33.31 
6 Peter Locke R231  93.48  2.70  47 26.53  69  33.37  69  33.58  92.04  2.98  46 25.89  68  32.93  69  33.22  91.16  2.69  46 25.72  70  32.81  70  32.63 
28 Stuart Mather R532  95.93  2.92  44 27.30  65  34.55  66  34.08  93.34  3.11  44 26.90  66  33.44  67  33.00  91.60  2.88  46 26.34  66  32.59  66  32.67 
51 Roland Skinner R233  99.26  3.21  51 28.01  61  36.37  64  34.88  92.37  2.76  53 26.07  65  33.30  67  33.00  91.69  2.89  51 26.33  68  32.92  66  32.44 
148 Stephen Hall RC234  95.65  3.22  54 26.92  73  34.72  71  34.01  93.25  3.17  55 26.23  73  33.72  72  33.30  91.81  3.54  56 26.07  70  33.14  73  32.60 
3 Russell Deans R235  95.84  2.82  54 26.97  70  34.68  70  34.19  94.05  2.81  55 26.57  71  34.28  74  33.20  92.06  2.75  55 25.97  74  33.22  71  32.87 
4 Angus Dow R236  95.75  2.93  50 26.57  70  34.49  70  34.69  94.42  2.79  51 26.22  71  34.31  72  33.89  92.12  2.70  52 25.53  71  33.18  71  33.41 
27 Alan Head R537  95.92  2.74  48 26.65  66  34.91  66  34.36  93.83  2.87  49 26.46  67  33.96  68  33.41  92.40  2.80  49 26.14  67  33.51  67  32.75 
708 Richard Reid R238 101.84  3.05  55 28.17  61  37.56  65  36.11  94.87  2.75  58 26.14  66  34.85  73  33.88  92.65  2.73  58 26.21  72  33.27  73  33.17 
71 Ian Sinclair S039  98.47  3.64  49 29.39  68  34.94  74  34.14  93.72  2.91  55 26.52  72  33.90  67  33.30  98.85  3.45  51 29.08  66  36.16  70  33.61 
69 Alan Ramsay S040 100.63  2.79  51 27.66  61  36.64  64  36.33  94.45  2.82  51 26.39  67  34.59  68  33.47  96.66  2.60  52 26.74  62  35.37  63  34.55 
85 Douglas Anderson S341  96.96  2.92  47 27.48  62  34.95  63  34.53  95.72  2.97  46 26.76  63  34.59  64  34.37 113.67  2.89  47 29.01  63  35.02  34  49.64 
21 Wilson Anderson R542  97.71  3.13  46 27.95  68  35.06  68  34.70 FLAG  3.22  75 29.69  96.94  3.05  49 27.68  63  35.48  66  33.78 
748 Alan Tomkins RC243  98.14  3.49  52 28.87  71  34.65  67  34.62 FAIL  2.75  55 27.05  77  61.05  98.62  3.10  54 28.29  66  34.95  67  35.38 
16 James Howarth R344 104.74  3.01  55 29.01  63  37.81  65  37.92  98.30  2.96  55 27.04  68  35.75  70  35.51  98.96  2.82  55 28.01  69  35.28  67  35.67 
705 David Littlejohn R245 102.87  3.25  58 27.74  66  36.72  64  38.41 FAIL  3.25  60 102.04  3.06  60 27.94  67  37.72  63  36.38 
30 Leslie Ann Scoular R546 106.39  2.87  47 28.90  55  39.03  61  38.46 102.90  2.85  46 28.17  60  36.93  62  37.80 103.12  2.70  48 27.58  64  37.94  65  37.60 
64 Graham Denholm M547 FAIL  3.06  59 27.51  
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XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint

Rounds of The Cross Border    Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish Sprint   The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship

Sunday 6th October 2019

Class R2 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

10 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182   1998cc1  87.91  85.98  85.16  85.16 
105 Jim King Renault Clio 172   1998cc2  88.32  86.27  85.27  85.27 
7 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000   1997cc3  93.51  89.47  88.19  88.19 
108 Rory Napier Honda Civic Type NBR   1998cc4  97.22  91.94  90.62  90.62 
6 Peter Locke Mazda RX 8 PZ   1308cc R5  93.48  92.04  91.16  91.16 
51 Roland Skinner Rover Mini   1380cc6  99.26  92.37  91.69  91.69 
3 Russell Deans Renault Clio   1998cc7  95.84  94.05  92.06  92.06 
4 Angus Dow Ford Fiesta Mk2   1598cc8  95.75  94.42  92.12  92.12 
708 Richard Reid Honda Civic Type NBR   1998cc9 101.84  94.87  92.65  92.65 
705 David Littlejohn Renault Clio 172 1998cc10 102.87 FAIL 102.04 102.04 

Class R3 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

18 David Reid Subaru Impreza   2500cc1  85.20  82.59  82.01  82.01 
15 David Exton Nissan 350z   3500cc2 FAIL  90.20  88.10  88.10 
16 James Howarth Mini Cooper S   1600cc T3 104.74  98.30  98.96  98.30 

Class R5 Road Going Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

23 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5   1839cc1  89.90  86.79  86.72  86.72 
24 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5   1840cc2  90.80  87.48  87.26  87.26 
32 Robert Yuill (Jnr) Mazda MX5   1840cc3  93.41  89.00  87.40  87.40 
122 James Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc4  90.01  88.72  87.69  87.69 
25 Ross Glen Mazda MX5   1839cc5  91.14  89.33  87.78  87.78 
722 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc6  90.22  88.64  88.52  88.52 
26 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5   1840cc7  93.77  89.37  89.37  89.37 
33 Robert Yuill (Snr) Mazda MX5 Mk1   1840cc8  93.12  89.60  89.52  89.52 
29 Dominik Miturski Mazda MX5   1840cc9 FAIL  91.29  89.74  89.74 
28 Stuart Mather Mazda MX5   1804cc10  95.93  93.34  91.60  91.60 
27 Alan Head Mazda Eunos   1800cc11  95.92  93.83  92.40  92.40 
21 Wilson Anderson Mazda MX5   1840cc12  97.71 FLAG  96.94  96.94 
30 Leslie Ann Scoular Mazda MX5   1840cc13 106.39 102.90 103.12 102.90 
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XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint

Rounds of The Cross Border    Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish Sprint   The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship

Sunday 6th October 2019

Class RS2 Road Going Specialist Cars over 1400cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

39 Les Golding Caterham Supersprint   1800cc1  92.80  87.19  85.81  85.81 
141 Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc2  94.61  90.21  86.77  86.77 
741 Guy McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc3  95.74  87.03 FAIL  87.03 
42 Iain McKenzie Caterham 7   1998cc4  96.29  90.93  94.34  90.93 

Class RC2 Road Going Classic Cars over 1500cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

148 Stephen Hall Triumph TR4   2200cc1  95.65  93.25  91.81  91.81 
748 Alan Tomkins Triumph TR4   2200cc2  98.14 FAIL  98.62  98.14 

Class M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

54 Geoffrey Harkness Vauxhall Corsa   1598cc1  91.17  87.44  89.10  87.44 
55 Mike Murchie Ford MK1 Fiesta   1988cc2  93.53  88.72  89.21  88.72 

Class M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

763 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker   1997cc T1  90.43  83.69  80.00  80.00 
64 Graham Denholm Caterham 7   1998cc2 FAIL FAIL 
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XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint

Rounds of The Cross Border    Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish Sprint   The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship

Sunday 6th October 2019

Class S0 Sports Libre Cars
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

68 Charlie Fraser Spire GT3   1299cc1  85.67  76.70  84.77  76.70 
71 Ian Sinclair Maguire Imp   1120cc Low2  98.47  93.72  98.85  93.72 
69 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp   998cc3 100.63  94.45  96.66  94.45 

Class S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

74 Alan Dry OMS Hornet   1000cc1  88.10  81.68  92.21  81.68 

Class S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

81 Stuart Dow OMS 25   1598cc1  79.15  73.24  79.61  73.24 
780 Martin Banks Dallara F301   2000cc2  81.78  76.76  85.99  76.76 
79 Michael Andrew OMS CF04 17   1400cc3  83.94  78.21  84.94  78.21 
180 Vincent Banks Dallara F301   2000cc4  82.98  79.77  94.17  79.77 
179 Paul Rhodes OMS CF04 17   1400cc5 109.07  85.22  88.85  85.22 

Class S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars
No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

84 John Albiston Brabham BT 38c   1593cc1  92.63  84.66  91.43  84.66 
85 Douglas Anderson Jeffrey Mk3b   748cc2  96.96  95.72 113.67  95.72 

....................................................................................................
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